

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6336/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in RSA No. 466/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

H.V.P.N. LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALI CHARAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that a copy of
the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent has already been
supplied to him.

List for final disposal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master